

Napco Security Technologies, Inc. 333 Bayview Ave. Amityville, NY 11701

4/4/2024

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing Re. KDB 986446

D01

FCC ID: AD8SMK319

Dear Sir or Madam,

Napco Security Technologies, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

We also certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

David Abrams

Name: Napco Security Technologies, Inc.

Address: 333 Bayview Avenue

Amityville, NY 11701

Contact Person: Davis Abrams

E-mail: dabrams@napcosecurity.com

Tel: 631-842-9400

Napco Security Technologies, Inc. 333 Bayview Ave. Amityville, NY 11701